Not Recommended for New Designs
This product was manufactured for Maxim by an outside wafer foundry
using a process that is no longer available.  It is not recommended for
new designs. The data sheet remains available for existing users.
A Maxim replacement or an industry second-source may be available.
Please see the QuickView data sheet for this part or contact technical
support for assistance.
For further information, contact Maxim’s Applications Tech Support.

♦ 8.5mA Quiescent Current
♦ TO-220 Package
______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX724CCK 0°C to +70°C 5 TO-220
MAX724ECK -40°C to +85°C 5 TO-220
MAX726CCK 0°C to +70°C 5 TO-220
MAX726ECK -40°C to +85°C 5 TO-220
8V ≤ VIN ≤ 40V
M
A
X